

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015						
						(Rs. In Lacs)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Previous Year Ended
	30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	30.06.2015 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	30.09.2015 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
PART I						
1	Income from operations					
a)	Gross Sales / Income from operations	23604.38	20325.06	20810.54	43929.44	37803.44
	Less : Excise Duty	1074.31	898.74	850.71	1973.05	1610.32
	Net Sales / Income from operations	22530.07	19426.32	19959.83	41956.39	36193.12
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Income from operations (net)	22530.07	19426.32	19959.83	41956.39	36193.12
2	Expenses					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	2024.59	1583.32	1735.72	3607.91	3420.68
b)	Purchases of stock -in-trade (Outsourcing)	8922.68	6751.75	8346.28	15674.43	14456.81
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(181.75)	435.85	(669.33)	254.10	(1,673.08)
d)	Employee benefits expenses	2756.88	2586.11	2392.23	5342.99	4671.38
e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	394.58	368.13	344.37	762.71	679.10
f)	Power and Fuel	756.63	623.73	736.70	1380.36	1446.60
g)	Other expenses	5335.37	4621.58	4654.61	9956.95	8692.74
	Total expenses	20008.98	16970.47	17540.58	36979.45	31694.23
3	Profit from Operations before other Income, finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2521.09	2455.85	2419.25	4976.94	4498.89
4	Other Income	354.74	119.39	150.18	474.13	287.77
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2875.83	2575.24	2569.43	5451.07	4786.66
6	Finance Costs	118.50	175.59	170.14	294.09	309.34
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2757.33	2399.65	2399.29	5156.98	4477.32
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	2757.33	2399.65	2399.29	5156.98	4477.32
10	Tax expenses	968.97	833.05	824.03	1802.02	1538.84
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-)from ordinary activities after tax(9-10)	1788.36	1566.60	1575.26	3354.96	2938.48
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. -)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	1788.36	1566.60	1575.26	3354.96	2938.48
14	Operating Profit Before Exceptional Item	3270.41	2943.37	2913.80	6213.78	5465.76
15	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	650.29	650.29	632.74	650.29	632.74
16	Reserves excl. revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	---	---	---		34520.39
17 I	Earnings Per Share(before extraordinary items)of Rs.5/- each (not annualised)					
	Basic and Diluted	13.75	12.05	12.45	25.80	23.22
17 II	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)of Rs.5/- each (not annualised)					
a)	Basic and Diluted	13.75	12.05	12.45	25.80	23.22
b)	Annualised Basic EPS before Extraordinary/exceptional items	55.00	48.18	49.79	51.59	46.44
PART II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of shares	5885235	5893629	5546629	5885235	5546629
	- Percentage of shareholding	45.26%	45.32%	43.83%	45.26%	43.83%
2	Promoter and Promoters group shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
	- %of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- % of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Non - Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	7120639	7112245	7108245	7120639	7108245
	- %of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- % of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	54.74%	54.68%	56.17%	54.74%	56.17%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			0		
	Received during the quarter			9		
	Disposed off during the quarter			9		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			0		

- Notes: 1 The above statement of Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23.10.2015
- 2 Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- 3 The Company does not have more than one reportable segment. Accordingly, segmental information is not required to be provided.
- 4 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2015.
- 5 The Company has allotted 3,51,000 equity Shares on preferential basis and the same are listed at NSE and BSE. Utilisation of proceeds of this issue are as under :

Particulars	(Rs.in lacs)
Issue Proceeds	7060.37
Less : Issue Expenses paid up to 30.09.2015	131.53
Net Proceeds from Preferential Issue of Equity Shares	6928.84
Funds to be Utilised (remain deposited into Cash Credit Account with bank)	785.40
CAPEX Incurred (Incl. Advances)	994.23
Funds to be Utilised (remain invested in Mutual Funds and Deposits)	5149.21

- 6 The Company is proposing to enter in a Joint Venture arrangement with controlling interest for setting up manufacturing of high quality ceramic vitrified tiles plant in the state of Andhra Pradesh.

Date: 23.10.2015
Place: Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board


Vikram Somany
 Chairman and Managing Director

Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Sales & Marketing Office: Madhusudan House, Opp. Navrangpura Telephone Exchange, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 006

Tel: +91 79 26449781, 26449789 Fax: +91 79 26569259 Email: marketing@cera-india.com www.cera-india.com

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars		(Rs. In Lacs)	
		As at 30/09/2015	As at 31/03/2015
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' funds		
	(a) Share capital	650.29	650.29
	(b) Reserves and surplus	37875.35	34520.39
	(c) Money received against share warrants	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	38525.64	35170.68
2	Share application money pending allotment	0.00	0.00
3	Minority interest *	0.00	0.00
4	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	978.69	1423.84
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	3272.41	2782.41
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	942.39	926.94
	(d) Long-term provisions	3870.93	2558.91
	Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	9064.42	7692.10
5	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	2446.88	4502.02
	(b) Trade payables	4507.56	4865.51
	(c) Other current liabilities	11166.16	9987.33
	(d) Short-term provisions	1718.24	2206.07
	Sub-total - Current liabilities	19838.84	21560.93
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	67428.90	64423.71
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets		
	(i) Tangible Assets	21690.41	21467.95
	(ii) Capital work-in-progress	762.01	765.54
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation *	0.00	0.00
	(c) Non-current investments	0.13	0.13
	(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
	(e) Long-term loans and advances	4383.92	3201.65
	(f) Other non-current assets	0.00	0.00
	Sub-total - Non-current assets	26836.47	25435.27
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	3681.67	4775.65
	(b) Inventories	12352.65	12589.14
	(c) Trade receivables	15776.08	16122.30
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	5001.69	2952.91
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	3632.42	2521.89
	(f) Other current assets	147.92	26.55
	Sub-total - Current assets	40592.43	38988.44
	TOTAL - ASSETS	67428.90	64423.71

By Order of the Board

Vikram Somany

Vikram Somany

Chairman and Managing Director

Date : 23.10.2015
Place: Ahmedabad

Cera Sanitaryware Limited